and estimated payable silver that will be recovered from ore mined is based on the latest plan and estimates,
also provided to the Company by Peñoles. The inputs assume no interruption in production over the life of the
Silverstream contract and production levels which are consistent with those achieved in recent years.

Management regularly assesses a range of reasonably possible alternatives for those significant unobservable
inputs described above, and determines their impact on the total fair value. The significant unobservable inputs
are not interrelated. The fair value of the Silverstream contract is not significantly sensitive to a reasonable
change in future inflation and exchange rate, however, it is to a reasonable change in future silver price and the
discount rate used to discount future cash flows.

77

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Silverstream contract valuation to reasonably possible
changes in those inputs. There are no changes to equity other than those derived from the changes in profit before
tax.

30 June 2022

Increase/
(decrease)

Effect on profit
before tax:
increase/

(decrease)
US$ thousands

Silver price 15% 95,345

 (15%) (95,345)

Interest rate 75 basis point (31,912)

31 December 2021

Increase/
(decrease)

Effect on profit
before tax:
increase/

(decrease)
US$ thousands

Silver price 15% 104,419

 (15%) (104,419)

Interest rate 25 basis point 3,088

Equity investments

The fair value of equity investments is derived from quoted market prices in active markets.

Interest-bearing loans

The fair value of the Group’s interest-bearing loan is derived from quoted market prices in active markets.

Receivables from provisional sales

Sales of concentrates, precipitates and doré bars are ‘provisionally priced’ and revenue is initially recognised
using this provisional price and the Group’s best estimate of the contained metal. Revenue is subject to final
price and metal content adjustments subsequent to the date of delivery. This price exposure is considered to be